Furnishing Bond, Delinquencies and Audit Program 

A - The individual employer performing work covered by this Agreement, prior 
to the commencing of work under this Agreement, shall post a surety bond, or cash 
bond in lieu thereof, in the amount of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) to 
ensure payment of wages and contributions to the Trust Funds specified in this 
Agreement. Any individual employer who is delinquent on payment of said 
contributions may be required to furnish an additional bond as determined by the 
Trust Fund Delinquency Committee.